

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Countywide Traffic Signal Battery Backup System and LED Modules  
Improvement Project at various locations, Phase 3**

**Advertised: April 23, 2013 (Agenda Item:3-64)**

**Addenda: None**

**PROJECT NO. B9-0996**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 15, 2013**

|          |           |   |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE                 |                   | 1<br>Sierra Pacific Electrical<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |                   |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE                        | ENG ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 7,500.00                          | 7,500.00          | 100.00  | 100.00            |
| 2        | 000003    | 12" RED ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                         | EA    | 111      | 56.00                             | 6,216.00          | 52.13   | 5,786.43          |
| 3        | 000003    | 12" GREEN ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                       | EA    | 125      | 63.00                             | 7,875.00          | 54.41   | 6,801.25          |
| 4        | 000003    | 12" RED BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                          | EA    | 251      | 57.00                             | 14,307.00         | 39.84   | 9,999.84          |
| 5        | 000003    | 12" GREEN BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                        | EA    | 248      | 65.00                             | 16,120.00         | 44.36   | 11,001.28         |
| 6        | 000003    | PV RED LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                                | EA    | 8        | 75.00                             | 600.00            | 125.00  | 1,000.00          |
| 7        | 000003    | PV GREEN LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                              | EA    | 8        | 90.00                             | 720.00            | 125.00  | 1,000.00          |
| 8        | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [MAINTENANCE PAD]                     | SQFT  | 162      | 25.00                             | 4,050.00          | 37.05   | 6,002.10          |
| 9        | 000003    | CONDUCTOR REPLACEMENT (SERVICE CABINET TO CONTROLLER CABINET)   | LF    | 2,430    | 2.50                              | 6,075.00          | 0.41  | 996.30            |
| 10       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT EXTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 17       | 4,800.00                          | 81,600.00         | 4,440.35  | 75,485.95         |
| 11       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT INTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 6        | 4,100.00                          | 24,600.00         | 2,790.74  | 16,744.44         |
| 12       | 019901    | DE-MOBILIZATION   | LS    | 1        | 8,500.00                          | 8,500.00          | 8,500.00  | 8,500.00          |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL</b>  |       |          |                                   |                   |   |                   |
|          |           | ITEMS 1-12  |       |          |                                   | <b>178,163.00</b> |   | <b>143,417.59</b> |
|          |           |   |       |          | 2<br>SIEMENS<br>Anaheim, CA 92806 |                   | 3<br>AEGIS ITS, Inc.<br>Anaheim, CA 92806             |                   |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                    | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 1,000.00                          | 1,000.00          | 2,300.00  | 2,300.00          |
| 2        | 000003    | 12" RED ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                         | EA    | 111      | 51.00                             | 5,661.00          | 64.00   | 7,104.00          |
| 3        | 000003    | 12" GREEN ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                       | EA    | 125      | 55.00                             | 6,875.00          | 63.00   | 7,875.00          |
| 4        | 000003    | 12" RED BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                          | EA    | 251      | 49.00                             | 12,299.00         | 57.00   | 14,307.00         |
| 5        | 000003    | 12" GREEN BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                        | EA    | 248      | 55.00                             | 13,640.00         | 65.00   | 16,120.00         |
| 6        | 000003    | PV RED LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                                | EA    | 8        | 69.00                             | 552.00            | 95.00   | 760.00            |
| 7        | 000003    | PV GREEN LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                              | EA    | 8        | 84.00                             | 672.00            | 140.00  | 1,120.00          |
| 8        | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [MAINTENANCE PAD]                     | SQFT  | 162      | 20.00                             | 3,240.00          | 51.00   | 8,262.00          |
| 9        | 000003    | CONDUCTOR REPLACEMENT (SERVICE CABINET TO CONTROLLER CABINET)   | LF    | 2,430    | 2.50                              | 6,075.00          | 3.00  | 7,290.00          |
| 10       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT EXTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 17       | 4,700.00                          | 79,900.00         | 4,420.00  | 75,140.00         |
| 11       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT INTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 6        | 3,800.00                          | 22,800.00         | 3,669.00  | 22,014.00         |
| 12       | 019901    | DE-MOBILIZATION   | LS    | 1        | 8,500.00                          | 8,500.00          | 8,500.00  | 8,500.00          |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL</b>  |       |          |                                   |                   |   |                   |
|          |           | ITEMS 1-12  |       |          |                                   | <b>161,214.00</b> |   | <b>170,792.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Countywide Traffic Signal Battery Backup System and LED Modules  
Improvement Project at various locations, Phase 3**

**Advertised: April 23, 2013 (Agenda Item:3-64)**

**Addenda: None**

**PROJECT NO. B9-0996**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 15, 2013**

|          |           |   |       |          | 4<br>Pro Tech Engineering, Corp.<br>Anaheim, CA 92801   |                   | 5<br>Competitive Edge Electric, Inc.<br>Highland, CA 92346 |                   |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00          | 250.00   | 250.00            |
| 2        | 000003    | 12" RED ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                         | EA    | 111      | 85.00   | 9,435.00          | 78.00  | 8,658.00          |
| 3        | 000003    | 12" GREEN ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                       | EA    | 125      | 85.00   | 10,625.00         | 77.00  | 9,625.00          |
| 4        | 000003    | 12" RED BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                          | EA    | 251      | 75.00   | 18,825.00         | 72.00  | 18,072.00         |
| 5        | 000003    | 12" GREEN BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                        | EA    | 248      | 85.00   | 21,080.00         | 80.00  | 19,840.00         |
| 6        | 000003    | PV RED LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                                | EA    | 8        | 100.00  | 800.00            | 105.00   | 840.00            |
| 7        | 000003    | PV GREEN LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                              | EA    | 8        | 150.00  | 1,200.00          | 149.00   | 1,192.00          |
| 8        | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [MAINTENANCE PAD]                     | SQFT  | 162      | 10.00   | 1,620.00          | 37.00  | 5,994.00          |
| 9        | 000003    | CONDUCTOR REPLACEMENT (SERVICE CABINET TO CONTROLLER CABINET)   | LF    | 2,430    | 1.50  | 3,645.00          | 6.00   | 14,580.00         |
| 10       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT EXTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 17       | 4,500.00  | 76,500.00         | 4,000.00   | 68,000.00         |
| 11       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT INTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 6        | 3,000.00  | 18,000.00         | 3,000.00   | 18,000.00         |
| 12       | 019901    | DE-MOBILIZATION   | LS    | 1        | 8,500.00  | 8,500.00          | 8,500.00   | 8,500.00          |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL</b><br>ITEMS 1-12                                      |       |          |   | <b>172,230.00</b> |  | <b>173,551.00</b> |
|          |           |   |       |          | 6<br>Steiny and Company, Inc.<br>Baldwin Park, CA 91706 |                   | 7<br>Dynalectric<br>Los Alamitos, CA 90720                 |                   |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE  | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00          | 1,130.00   | 1,130.00          |
| 2        | 000003    | 12" RED ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                         | EA    | 111      | 75.00   | 8,325.00          | 64.00  | 7,104.00          |
| 3        | 000003    | 12" GREEN ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                       | EA    | 125      | 74.00   | 9,250.00          | 62.00  | 7,750.00          |
| 4        | 000003    | 12" RED BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                          | EA    | 251      | 67.00   | 16,817.00         | 56.00  | 14,056.00         |
| 5        | 000003    | 12" GREEN BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                        | EA    | 248      | 76.00   | 18,848.00         | 65.00  | 16,120.00         |
| 6        | 000003    | PV RED LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                                | EA    | 8        | 104.00  | 832.00            | 93.00  | 744.00            |
| 7        | 000003    | PV GREEN LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                              | EA    | 8        | 153.00  | 1,224.00          | 141.00   | 1,128.00          |
| 8        | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [MAINTENANCE PAD]                     | SQFT  | 162      | 17.00   | 2,754.00          | 75.00  | 12,150.00         |
| 9        | 000003    | CONDUCTOR REPLACEMENT (SERVICE CABINET TO CONTROLLER CABINET)   | LF    | 2,430    | 1.40  | 3,402.00          | 3.00   | 7,290.00          |
| 10       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT EXTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 17       | 4,550.00  | 77,350.00         | 4,529.00   | 76,993.00         |
| 11       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT INTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 6        | 3,902.00  | 23,412.00         | 3,650.00   | 21,900.00         |
| 12       | 019901    | DE-MOBILIZATION   | LS    | 1        | 8,500.00  | 8,500.00          | 8,500.00   | 8,500.00          |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL</b><br>ITEMS 1-12                                      |       |          |   | <b>174,714.00</b> |  | <b>174,865.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Countywide Traffic Signal Battery Backup System and LED Modules  
Improvement Project at various locations, Phase 3**

**Advertised: April 23, 2013 (Agenda Item:3-64)**

**Addenda: None**

**PROJECT NO. B9-0996**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 15, 2013**

|                 |                  |   |              |                 | <b>8</b><br><b>JFL Electric, Inc.</b><br><b>Los Angeles, Ca 90001</b>                   |                     | <b>9</b><br><b>California Professional Eng.</b><br><b>La Punte, CA 91748</b> |                     |
|-----------------|------------------|---|--------------|-----------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| <b>ITEM NO.</b> | <b>ITEM CODE</b> | <b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>  | <b>UNITS</b> | <b>QUANTITY</b> | <b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>   | <b>BID ESTIMATE</b> | <b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>  | <b>BID ESTIMATE</b> |
| 1               | 120100           | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS           | 1               | 9,240.00  | 9,240.00            | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00            |
| 2               | 000003           | 12" RED ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                         | EA           | 111             | 52.50   | 5,827.50            | 83.00  | 9,213.00            |
| 3               | 000003           | 12" GREEN ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                       | EA           | 125             | 52.50   | 6,562.50            | 82.00  | 10,250.00           |
| 4               | 000003           | 12" RED BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                          | EA           | 251             | 44.10   | 11,069.10           | 76.00  | 19,076.00           |
| 5               | 000003           | 12" GREEN BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                        | EA           | 248             | 55.65   | 13,801.20           | 84.00  | 20,832.00           |
| 6               | 000003           | PV RED LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                                | EA           | 8               | 85.00   | 680.00              | 113.00   | 904.00              |
| 7               | 000003           | PV GREEN LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                              | EA           | 8               | 132.00  | 1,056.00            | 163.00   | 1,304.00            |
| 8               | 731521           | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [MAINTENANCE PAD]                     | SQFT         | 162             | 15.75   | 2,551.50            | 20.00  | 3,240.00            |
| 9               | 000003           | CONDUCTOR REPLACEMENT (SERVICE CABINET TO CONTROLLER CABINET)   | LF           | 2,430           | 4.75  | 11,542.50           | 1.25   | 3,037.50            |
| 10              | 000003           | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT EXTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA           | 17              | 5,008.50  | 85,144.50           | 5,000.00   | 85,000.00           |
| 11              | 000003           | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT INTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA           | 6               | 3,992.00  | 23,952.00           | 3,800.00   | 22,800.00           |
| 12              | 019901           | DE-MOBILIZATION   | LS           | 1               | 8,500.00  | 8,500.00            | 8,500.00   | 8,500.00            |
|                 |                  | <b>TOTAL</b><br><b>ITEMS 1-12</b>                               |              |                 |   | <b>179,926.80</b>   |  | <b>187,156.50</b>   |
|                 |                  |   |              |                 | <b>10</b><br><b>PTM General Engineering Service, Inc.</b><br><b>Riverside, CA 92504</b> |                     | <b>11</b><br><b>Select Electric, Inc.</b><br><b>Poway, CA 92074</b>          |                     |
| <b>ITEM NO.</b> | <b>ITEM CODE</b> | <b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>  | <b>UNITS</b> | <b>QUANTITY</b> | <b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>   | <b>BID ESTIMATE</b> | <b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>  | <b>BID ESTIMATE</b> |
| 1               | 120100           | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS           | 1               | 3,050.00  | 3,050.00            | 2,912.00   | 2,912.00            |
| 2               | 000003           | 12" RED ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                         | EA           | 111             | 82.00   | 9,102.00            | 73.50  | 8,158.50            |
| 3               | 000003           | 12" GREEN ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                       | EA           | 125             | 81.00   | 10,125.00           | 75.00  | 9,375.00            |
| 4               | 000003           | 12" RED BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                          | EA           | 251             | 75.00   | 18,825.00           | 68.00  | 17,068.00           |
| 5               | 000003           | 12" GREEN BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                        | EA           | 248             | 84.00   | 20,832.00           | 75.00  | 18,600.00           |
| 6               | 000003           | PV RED LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                                | EA           | 8               | 111.00  | 888.00              | 107.00   | 856.00              |
| 7               | 000003           | PV GREEN LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                              | EA           | 8               | 159.00  | 1,272.00            | 152.75   | 1,222.00            |
| 8               | 731521           | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [MAINTENANCE PAD]                     | SQFT         | 162             | 33.00   | 5,346.00            | 56.00  | 9,072.00            |
| 9               | 000003           | CONDUCTOR REPLACEMENT (SERVICE CABINET TO CONTROLLER CABINET)   | LF           | 2,430           | 3.60  | 8,748.00            | 1.35   | 3,280.50            |
| 10              | 000003           | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT EXTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA           | 17              | 4,700.00  | 79,900.00           | 5,023.00   | 85,391.00           |
| 11              | 000003           | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT INTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA           | 6               | 3,600.00  | 21,600.00           | 4,079.00   | 24,474.00           |
| 12              | 019901           | DE-MOBILIZATION   | LS           | 1               | 8,500.00  | 8,500.00            | 8,500.00   | 8,500.00            |
|                 |                  | <b>TOTAL</b><br><b>ITEMS 1-12</b>                               |              |                 |   | <b>188,188.00</b>   |  | <b>188,909.00</b>   |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Countywide Traffic Signal Battery Backup System and LED Modules  
Improvement Project at various locations, Phase 3**

**Advertised: April 23, 2013 (Agenda Item:3-64)**

**Addenda: None**

**PROJECT NO. B9-0996**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 15, 2013**

|          |           |   |       |          | 12<br>Traffic Development Services<br>Moorpark, CA 93021 |                   | 13<br>Unique Performance Const.<br>Anaheim, CA 92807 |                   |
|----------|-----------|---|-------|----------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 7,194.00   | 7,194.00          | 4,800.00   | 4,800.00          |
| 2        | 000003    | 12" RED ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                         | EA    | 111      | 105.00   | 11,655.00         | 107.00   | 11,877.00         |
| 3        | 000003    | 12" GREEN ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                       | EA    | 125      | 104.00   | 13,000.00         | 106.00   | 13,250.00         |
| 4        | 000003    | 12" RED BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                          | EA    | 251      | 99.00  | 24,849.00         | 98.00  | 24,598.00         |
| 5        | 000003    | 12" GREEN BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                        | EA    | 248      | 106.00   | 26,288.00         | 108.00   | 26,784.00         |
| 6        | 000003    | PV RED LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                                | EA    | 8        | 129.00   | 1,032.00          | 138.00   | 1,104.00          |
| 7        | 000003    | PV GREEN LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                              | EA    | 8        | 169.00   | 1,352.00          | 190.00   | 1,520.00          |
| 8        | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [MAINTENANCE PAD]                     | SQFT  | 162      | 60.00  | 9,720.00          | 18.00  | 2,916.00          |
| 9        | 000003    | CONDUCTOR REPLACEMENT (SERVICE CABINET TO CONTROLLER CABINET)   | LF    | 2,430    | 9.00   | 21,870.00         | 3.60   | 8,748.00          |
| 10       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT EXTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 17       | 4,100.00   | 69,700.00         | 5,280.00   | 89,760.00         |
| 11       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT INTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 6        | 3,000.00   | 18,000.00         | 4,080.00   | 24,480.00         |
| 12       | 019901    | DE-MOBILIZATION   | LS    | 1        | 8,500.00   | 8,500.00          | 8,500.00   | 8,500.00          |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL</b>  |       |          |  |                   |  |                   |
|          |           | ITEMS 1-12  |       |          |  | <b>213,160.00</b> |  | <b>218,337.00</b> |
|          |           |   |       |          | 14<br>New West Signal, Inc.<br>Fontana, CA 92335         |                   |  |                   |
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM   | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE   | BID ESTIMATE      |  |                   |
| 1        | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM  | LS    | 1        | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00         |  |                   |
| 2        | 000003    | 12" RED ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                         | EA    | 111      | 95.00  | 10,545.00         |  |                   |
| 3        | 000003    | 12" GREEN ARROW LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                       | EA    | 125      | 94.00  | 11,750.00         |  |                   |
| 4        | 000003    | 12" RED BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                          | EA    | 251      | 87.00  | 21,837.00         |  |                   |
| 5        | 000003    | 12" GREEN BALL LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                        | EA    | 248      | 97.00  | 24,056.00         |  |                   |
| 6        | 000003    | PV RED LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                                | EA    | 8        | 126.00   | 1,008.00          |  |                   |
| 7        | 000003    | PV GREEN LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE                              | EA    | 8        | 178.00   | 1,424.00          |  |                   |
| 8        | 731521    | MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [MAINTENANCE PAD]                     | SQFT  | 162      | 55.00  | 8,910.00          |  |                   |
| 9        | 000003    | CONDUCTOR REPLACEMENT (SERVICE CABINET TO CONTROLLER CABINET)   | LF    | 2,430    | 3.50   | 8,505.00          |  |                   |
| 10       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT EXTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 17       | 5,266.00   | 89,522.00         |  |                   |
| 11       | 000003    | BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM (MOUNT INTERNALLY TO CONTROLLER CABINET) | EA    | 6        | 4,337.00   | 26,022.00         |  |                   |
| 12       | 019901    | DE-MOBILIZATION   | LS    | 1        | 8,500.00   | 8,500.00          |  |                   |
|          |           | <b>TOTAL</b>  |       |          |  |                   |  |                   |
|          |           | ITEMS 1-12  |       |          |  | <b>222,079.00</b> |  |                   |

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Countywide Traffic Signal Battery Backup System and LED Modules Improvements Project at various locations, Phase 3

**Apparent Responsive Low Bidder:** Sierra Pacific Electrical

| Subcontractor Name  | Items of work |
|---|---------------|
| There is no SubContractor listed in the bid received from Sierra Pacific Electrical |               |